

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE NO.: WP.Nos.33546 of 2022 & 17733 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SI.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 06-03-2026  | <p><b><u>KM, J</u></b></p> <p>The matter is of the year 2022. Despite several adjournments, the respondents have so far not chosen to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>Post on 23-03-2026, finally, for filing counter of the respondents.</p> <p>By the next date of hearing, if no counter affidavit is filed, the matter would be decided on the basis of the material available on record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>KM, J</b></p> <p>MSI</p> |                        |